CURRENT
CARD HOLDERS STATEMENT
ACTWITY
Phillip Kapler Yes
Becky Van Wyk Yes
Elizabeth Avalos Yes

US BANK - CAL CARD CHARGES
JANUARY 2014

Receipts/Substantiation
Provided

See attached

See attached

See atiached

Refunds/Adjustments to Charges

Account# Account Description Amount
7415  Staff Travei - P. Kapier Artisan visit. 3 76.66
7265  Office Supplies 697.15

Staff Travel - Registration for GFOA
7415 Conference May 2014 _ﬂo_
Subtotal Van Wyk 1,077.15
Staff Trave! - P. Kapler, Due Ditigence,
7564 Ariisan Pariners 3 167.50
Board Travel - R. Coburn & J. Case-
7417  McNairy; Southern California Fublic 3806.00
Retirement Seminar
Subtotal Avalos 547.50
Withdrawls on account $ 170131
Account 7265 - Office Supplies (191.8%)
Net withdrawals on account _§ 150942
"SUMMARY FOR AP INPUT
ACCT # AMOUNT
7265 $ 505.26
7415 456.66
7417 380.00
7564 187.50
Payableto US Bank $ 1,508.42

G\Shared\RETIRMNTWWCC TFUNDMGRSVCASHACC T\Cash Acct FY 2014\CAL CARIN2014 - Jan Recon




k ACCOUNT NUMBER
STATEMENT DATE
AMQUNT DUE

NEW BALANCE

BayhiEnT DUE CH RECEIRT

!!l[nsl[”u'qu L [IHHII E'I“[“E!HIHIE AMOUNT ENCLOSED

1 I
ME 3,403 1[;?:4&438755 e $

JElr02s8s 1 BATF

FCERA

ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR Pleasz mehe thech payebic o' 5 Bank

1111 H STREET

FRESHO CA 93721-2515
.5, BANK CORPURATE PAYMENT SYSTEM
P.0. BOX 790478
ST. LOUIS, MO 63179-0428

Please tear payment coupon zt perforation.

. CORPORATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY

‘ Purchases Cash Late
Fravious Anc Gthar Cash Advanze Payment Nerwe
Balence | + Charges + Advences + Faes + Charges - Credits - Payments | = Balance
Cormpany Tolal $8.125.53 ! g $1.701.31 $0.00 $.00 3000 $191.89 $6.928.82 $2.706.13
- CORPORATE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY oo oo
TOTAL CORPORATE ACTIVITY
$6,928.82CR
Post Tran
Date Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
01-02 01-02  74798264002000000000332 PAYMENT - THANK YOU 00000 C B,828.82 PY
CNEW ACTIVITY. "
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY
$0.00 £547.50 §6.00 §547.50
Post Tran
Date Date Reference Number Transaction Descriplion Amount
’,12—24 12-23  24492153358849408351491 PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE 402-935-7733 CA 190.00
12-04 10-23  24482153358840400615424  PAYPAL "PRJ CHARGE 402-835-7733 CA 100.00
01-13 04-10  24652164010000135291420 TRAVRES'HOTELRSRVATION 877-283-5585 WA 167 .50

| ACCOUNT NUMBER : ACCOUNT SUMMARY
CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL | K v’
1 PREVIOUS BALANGE 8.1255%
| »PURCH»%b &
800-344-5606 i _ TOTHER CHARGES 1,701.30
' STATEMENT DATE : DISPUTED AMOURT | CASH ADVANCES 2
01/42/14 40 |CASH ACVAMCE FEES 00
| : [ATE FAYMENT
. ‘ [ CHARGES o
SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TQ: lcREDITS 194,88
1 AMOUNT DUE :
) U.3. Bank National Association ; (PAYRENTS £.02882
C/O U.S. Bancorp Purchasing Card Frogram . 3
P.C. Box B335 ‘ 2,706.13 i
Fargo, ND 58125-8335 { ACCOUNT BALANCE 2,706.13
| }
. i

Dazae 1 ni 7



Company Name: FCERA

Corporate Account Numbet

Statement Date: 01-22-2014

NEW ACTIVITY :
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY
$181.88 §1.,077.15 $0.00 §885.26 !
I
Post Tran (
Date Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount __i
04-05 01-02  24055244003286872800120 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFIC 312-877-9700 1L 380.00 !
G1-08 01-03 24445744004100222704774  OFFICE DEPOT 1135 800-453-3768 CA 191.89
04-06 01-D3  24445744004100222781857 OFFICE DEPOT #8645 FRESNO CA 67.08 i
01-08 04-06 24445744007100181718324 OFFICE DEPOT 1135 800-463-3768 CA A38.18
01-20 01-16  74445744017100226191823  OFFICE DEPOT 1135 FREMONT CA 191.88CR J
I
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY E
$0.00 §76.68 $0.00 $78.66 |
|
Post Tran !
Date Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount )y "DINNES; NI“SAN
A
gj]-%ig SHE 328?293481340@%‘%89728 VILLAAGE P]ZZERIACMSQTQ‘IQ‘IOO CA 21.52 i }.‘l
- -4 3840714000 31016  PlzZZA MY HEART CAPITOLA CA 7.50 vy |
01-15 0i-13  D4755424014180144952178  COMFORT INN BY THE BAY SAN FRANCISCO CA 28.64 !D’N“e‘?“ ARTISA
0147049723 ARRIVAL: 01-12-14 ! L AR
01-18 01-15 246251740715440116551023 CTHEVRON 00358451 FRESNO CA 8.00 fﬂR\{]ﬁﬁ ...H,QTE t <
H Vi
i
SufCKS (candv)
BARD MECTIN
Department: 00000 Total: £1,50€.42
Diviston: 00000 Totat: $1,508.42

Page 2 af 2



Pizza Mv Heart
apitola
31-475-8000
Here 01/13/2014  7:05F
Trans 000689809

“kr
. ery Jessica
-5t
< room $3.7" |
- ¥ita Water $2.2¢ S gL
‘0 Mints $1.50¢ Fa
Sub Total $7. 50
Total $7.5(
Paid $7.50.
19 =

:0d No: FhRkE5460
Approval: 066093

L oa Rate uaies ﬁmount

- Tax §.2500 $0.7

Delivery 831-475-6000
pokhiE HOPF TD SEE YDU AGATN#k%

SR IN TEBITHR VAL &

£ KAPLER
DINNER . ARTISAN siTe UISIT

TRI® HOME

P KAPLER  ARTISAN SITEVISHT
DINMNER — EVENING TRrofk



Account: 320113304

Comfort Inn By the Bay (CA004) Date: 1713114
2775 Van Ness Avenue Room: 701  (ExP
San Francisco, CA 341089-1487 Arrival Date: 1/12/14
: (415) 928-5000 Departure Date: 1/13/14
BY CHOICE HOTELS GM.CAD04 @choicehotels.com Check In Time: 1/12/14 7:35 PM
KAPLER, PHILLIP Check Qut Time:
Rewards Program 1D
55268 W LAMONA AVE :
You were checked out by:
Fresno, CA 93722 You were checked in by: Smixso

Total Balance Due: Q.00

£

CUBIEEE

 26.00

1112114 Parking
1/12/14 Other Tax 3.64
113/14 Visa Payment {29.64)

XOOKXMOOK AKX B469

L b
Other Tax 3.64
Parking
Visa Payment
Balance Due:
This rate is not eligible for partner rewards.
I agree my liability for ail charges incurred during stay are not waived.
X
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Avalos, Elizabeth

From: reply@ian.com

Sent: Thursday, January 09, 2014 10:51 AM

To: Avalos, Elizabeth

Subject: Your Reservation Has Been Confirmed ~ Itinerary Number 140779856

Attachments: ATT00010.phg, ATT00015.css
Your reservation is confirmed and your card has
been charged

The booking you recently made on the Room Stays - CC website is confirmed. Your
reservation details are below.

Customer name: Elizabeth Avalos
Customer email: eavalos@co.fresno.ca.us
Itinerary Number: 140779856

Please refer to your itinerary number if you contact customer service for any reason.

View or cancel your raservation online

Hotel

i Fesrt GHIRARDELL
Comfort Inn by the Bay FORT MIASCN tsen SOUARE
. B meaoo 585 A
** ERPERHD reviews . Bay 5t
Address: 2775 Van Ness Ave, San Francisco, B9 5 Francist
- CA, US 'Flzﬁ“c.";‘{ﬂ S ‘ :

Phone: Chesthet 5t ] Russtan b

Fax: 415-441-3990 ) 1m\ T tﬂmbaf. [

Check-in: Jan 12, 2014 4:00 PM S a0 |
Green®iet Tomy L rilnert 3% T

Check-out: Jan 13, 2014 12:00 PM 2 " T 5

& B i=] £l S
Number of nights: 1 Fiipett 3 A f,:: e 3t p
- o . : freen S

Mumber of guests: Adult: 1 qre . .

B green® S el
5 & 234 Winrteah Sorpomior
£ a..uuz,_, rallpn 5 . vig 3:»',3:'::‘4‘3?.15‘5
Driving Directions
Property Details

1/0Mn1 4



Page 2 of 3

In-Reoom accessibility

Additional Amenities:

w :
|
Alr-conditioned public areas Business services = Coffeg/tes in lobby « Complimentary newspapers in tobby L‘J
I [ ; i
. L ,._"J Free breakfast

| | %

|
4
Concierge services LAJ Dry cleaning/laundry service 1| Elevator/lift n-

% |
Free Wi-Fi L.

. 4 ¥ b4
room accessibility | Number of floors - 11L___| Parking (surcharge}___J Safe-deposit box at front desk |

b4 ® | b
Security guard i Seif parking (surcharge) Smoke-free property L. Total number of rooms - 138 [ Use of

nearby fitness center (discount)

Room Details

# Room Type Reserved Status Confirmation Refundable?
for number

Deluxe
Room, 2
Queen
1 ?;fj;f"’e‘” ig'ﬂ;ﬁ ?’p’er’ Confirmed 115199731083 Yes
Reguest®:CC
Authorization
Form

*Please note: Preferences and special requests cannot be guaranteed. Special requests are
subject to availability upon check-in and may incur additional charges.

Charges

Cost per night and per room in USD$ { Exciuding tax recovery charges and service fees j

Dates Room: 1: Total per night
1/12/2014 $139.00 $135.00
Total Per room $139.00 $139.00

Other Charges, fees and savings in USD$

Ttem Cost

Tax Recovery Charges and Service Fees | $28.50

Total cost for entire stay in USD$ ( tncluding tax recovery chizrges and service fees
! ! }

1 i Mnt 4



Page 3 of 3

Payment status Total cost of stay

Lﬁai(}‘ $167.50

Payment information

We have charged your credit card for the full payment of this reservation.

Payment card name: Elizabeth Avalos
Billing Address Booked offline, .., NfA, United States, 93721
Phone number: 005594570681

The above charges to your credit card were made by Travelscape, LLC. View our full Terms &
Conditions.

Cancellation Policy
Room: 1:
We understand that sometimes your travel plans change. We do not charge a change or cancel fee. However, this property
imposes the following penaity to its customers that we are required to pass on: Cancellations or changes made after 4:00 PM

{{GMT-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada); Tijuana) on Jan 11, 2014 are subject to a 1 Night Room & Tax penalty. The
propeity mekes no refunds for no shows or early checkouts,

Customer Support Contact Information

View or cancel your reservation online

I o W VA I |



" ACCOUNT NUMBER

~EE43
STATEMENT DATE
AMOUNT DUE
NEW BALANCE
LAENT DUE O RECERT
l“nzn “l!{illlgl'l””“ll i !I[ ]lhu”!{ 1[|JL[||(; | “1[ AMOUNT ENCLOSED
OC0028G5 1 KB Q.08 1054814IETEECET $
FCERA
ACCOUNTING SUPEFRVISOR Tleace mahe chech payabie (005 Bank
1111 H STREET
FRESNDO CA g3721-2515
.5. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEM
P.0. BOX 790428
ST. LOUIS, MO 63179-0428

PIease tear payment coupan at perforation.

. CORPORATE ACCQOUNT SUMMARY

Purchases Cash Late !
Pravious And Other Cash Advance Paymant ] New
: o Balanca + Charges + Advances = Fess + Charges - Credits Paymenis J = Balance
Company Total $8.12553 $1.701.319 $0.00 $.00 £0.00 $191.60 $6.928.82 1 §2.70513
- 'CORPORATE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY. -
TOTAL CORPORATE ACTIVITY
£6,928.82CR
Post Tran
Date Date  Reference Numbet Transaction Description Amount
01-02 01-02  74798284002000000000332  PAYMENT - THANK YOU 00000 C 6,928.42 PY
CNEWACTIVITY
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY
$0.00 §547.50 $6.00 $547.50
Post Tran
Date Date Reference Number Transaction Description Amaount
1224 19.23 2440215335884 5409351491  PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE 402-035-7733 CA 12000
42.04 12-23  24402153358B40400515424 PAYPRAL *PRJ CHARGE 402-835-7733 CA 16000
01-13 01-10  24592104010000135291420  TRAVRES*MOTELRSRVATION 877-283-5585 W4 16750

CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL

800-344-56G6

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

PRE\r GUS BALANCE
;PURCHACtm &
‘OTHER CHARGES

SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO:

‘ U.5. Bank National Association
C/0O UB. Bancorp Purchasing Card Program
P.C. Hox G335
Fargo, ND 58125-8335

t STATEMENT DATE : DISPUTED AMOUNT‘CASH ADVAMCES A8
01/22/714 .CO CASH ADVANCE FEES 0o
i TTATE PAYMENT

ICHARGES Lg
| CREDITS 191,55

; AMOUNT DUE

i FPAYMENTS R 28,82

2,706.13 |
iACCOUNT BALANCE 270613

Pane 1t of &




Company Name: FCERA
Corporate Account Numbe
Statement Date: G1-22-2014

NEW ACTIVITY . el g
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY !
§121.89 $1,077.15 E0.00 LEES.26B ;
Post Tran ;
[rate Date Reference Number Transaction Description Amaunt A
04-06 01-02 D4055244003286672000120  GOVERNMENT FINANCE QFFIC 212-877-9700 I 280.00 e :
(01-06 01-03 24445744004100222791774 OFFICE DEPOT 1135 800-463-3768 CA 19188 -~ ,,J
01-08 01-03 24445744004100222791857 OFFICE DEPOT #845 FRESNO CA 67.08 ._;ff;"-
01-08 01-0&  244457440071004191718334 CFFICE DEPOT 1135 800-463-3768 CA 438,18 ¥ ¥ g
01-20 01168 74445744017100223181823  OFFICE DEPOT 1135 FREMONT CA 191.88CR }05.5
CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY |
fc.00 $76.86 $0.00 I76.66
Post Tran
Date Date Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
01-14 01-12 244830840123401011298728  VILLAGE PIZZERIA 4152212100 CA 31,52
01-15 01-14  24013394014000765431016  PIZZA MY HEART CAPITOLA CA 7.5G :
01-15 04-13  24755404014160144952178 COMFORT INN BY THE BAY SAN FRANCISCO CA 2564 :
0147040723 ARRIVAL: 01-12-14 ;
D1-168 G1-15  24625124015440115851023 CHEVRON 00358451 FRESNO CA 5.00 i
Department: 00000 Total §1,509.42
Division; D0000 Total: £1,500.42
A . W)
i ) { ) vy
| H | G Ho0.0U

T 505 Mo _

585 2+

e

P .

Y S
S 1 B IV
\ $



urrive DEPOT STORE 94b
2736 East Divisadero Street
Fresno CA 93721
{5693 497-3012
01/03/2014 13.4.7 T:11 PH
STR 945 REG3 TRN 7228 EMP 42LE30

SALE
Product ID Description Total
873839 FORM, 1099,5FTW 41,9958
Business Sclutions Pro 41.99
You Pay 41.995S
873902 FORM, 1099, ENV, 19,9958
Business Salutions Pro 19.99
You Pay 19.9955
Subtotal: 61 98
Sales Tax: ' 5 10
Tatal: 67.08
Viga 1912: 67.08

ARERRFRRERELERAH KR REKRXL AR AR RRXARARH KA

Shop online at www.officedepat com

REKREREARRREEAR KRR EEFRAKRREAL AR RRRARERREAKRHE

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOUI

Participate In our anline customer survey
and receive a coupon for $10 of f vour
next qualifuing purchase of $50 or more on
ofFice supplies, furnlture and wore.
{Exciudes Technelosy. Limit 1 couron per
household/business.

Visit www.officedepot.com/feedback
and enter the survey code below.

Survey Code:

1328 0285 2KCT

ERERFACEREX R ERELERRARERRERARA R FRKEAKALRARR

L R

22YTIXPPAYAXERMEE




eStore Page 1 of 1

Van Wyk, Becky

From: estore@gfoa.org

Sent:  Thursday, January 02, 2014 9:04 AM
To: Van Wyk, Becky; estore@gfoa.org
Subject: Crder Confirmation

Government Finance Officers Association
203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700, Chicago, IL 60601

Order Number 402360
Order Date 1/2/2014
Order Total 380.00

Payment Method MASTERCARD ¥**#kxdsixxx1012
Nameon Card BECKY VAN WYK

Qty Item Price Total
1 108th Annual Conference - Ms. Becky Van Wyk, CPA 380.00 380.00
When: 5/18/2014 - 5/21/2014

Where: Minneapolis Convention Center 1301 Second Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Item Total 380.00
Shipping (.00
Handling ' 0.00
Transaction Grand Total 380.00

1014



Office Supplies: Office Products and Office Furniture: Office Depot

Shipment Summary

Shipment 1 Order Number: 691139065-001 Estimated Arrival By: 01/06/2014 View Order Details

Order info

Account #; 39762433
Your Order Number is: 691139085
Company Name: FRESNO CO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

Shipping Information
1111HST

111 H ST
Contact: Contact: BECKY VAN WYK FRESNO,
* Contact Phone:(559)457-0681 CA
93721-2515
Comments USA

Payment Info
Credit card

Credit Card Number; *emronmsines

Order Summary

Shipment 1 Order Date: 01/03/2014
delivery date: 01/06/2014 08:30 AM - 05:00 PM Order Number: 691139065-001

Your

. . BIO
Description Pricefunit Qty. Available 0P
Oﬁicé Depot® Brand Premium Muitipurpose $57.76 1/ 1 ] Q

Paper, 8 1/2° x 14", 20 Lb, 500 Sheets Per case
Ream, Case Of 10 Reams
Entered item # 940635

HUB
e Gontract ftems

Office Depot® Brand Premium Multipurpose $43.39/ 8 8 °
Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 Lb, 500 Sheets Per case

Ream, Case Of 10 Reams

Entered item # 240593

HUB
HESTVRLUE

FRESNQ CO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

Page 1 of 2
Total Comments
$57.76
$347.12

Available: $404.88

Backorder: @ $0.00
Subtotal: $404.58

Delivery

Fee:

FREE

Miscellaneous: $0.00

Taxes:
Total:

$33.30

$438.18

Subscribe to receive email alerts about exclusive offers at Office Depot. Update your contact information today!

Since January 1, 2005, the State of California has required the coltection of an electronic waste recycling fee for certain purchases of

compuier monitors and TV screens.

R L Tat A |



Office Supplies: Office Products and Office Furniture: Office Depot Page 2 of 2

For a limited time this fee was paid by the Company on behalf of its customers to the State of California. The Company began charging this
fee to customers on or before June 2005, Fees range from $6 to $10 depending upon the size of the screen purchased.

Copyright © 2012 by Office Depot, Inc. Al rights reserved. Prices shown are in U.S. Doltars. Please login for your pricing. Prices are
subject to change. All use of the site is subject to the Terms of Use. Prices and offers on www.officedepot.com may not apply to purchases

made on business.officedapot.com. See Terms and Cenditions for defsils.

E R I W |



PAPER
DATE 01/03/2014

msanderson@co.fresno.ca.us

OFFICE DEPOT
ORDER

DESCRIPTION

ITEM # QUANTITY | LOCATION
WR Paper white, 8 1/2 X 14"

940-635 1
940-593 8 WR Paper white, 8 1/2 X 11"

msanderson@co.fresno.ca.us

C:\Documents and Settings\bvanwyk\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3A\01-03-
2014 OD Paper Order
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Van Wyk, Becky

From: Sanderson, Merelle
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2014 2:33 PM

To: Van Wyk, Becky
Subject: FW: Office Depot/ Return / Order # 690840107
Becky,

This is the confirmation for the keyboard tray that we retumed to office depot.

Thanks,

Merelle Sanderson

Office Assistant

Fresno County Employees' Refirement Association
1111 H Street

Fresno CA $3721-2515

Phone No. 558-457-0681

Fax No. 559-457-0318

From: Issac-Kingston (Contractor} [mailto:Issac.Kingston@OfficeDepot.com]
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2014 11:12 AM

To: Sanderson, Merelle

Subject: FW: Office Depot / Return / Order # 690840107

Dear customer,
I am happy to inform you that the returned order has been received at our end.

T have processed the credit of $ 191.8% and would be reflecting under your account
within 7-10 business days pericd .

Your credit order confirmation number is 695224543-001

Banks issue the credit to the actual account within 7-10 business days, but that
time varies by bank.

Please let me know if you have any further guestions.

Thanks & Regards,
Issac kingston

Virtual Warehouse Research Specialist
Office Depot

Phone: 1 866 345 3139

Fax: 1 714 B45 0254

Working Hours: 8:00 AM ~ 6:00 PM EST

TS INAE A



Office Supplies: Office Products and Office Furniture: Office Depot Page 1 of 1
Shipment Summary
Shipment 1 Order Number: 690840107-001 Estimated Arrival By: 01/09/2014 View Order Details

Order Info Shipping Information

Account #: 39762434 C1HIHST

Your Order Number is: 690840107 _ FRESNO CC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

Company Name: FRESNO CO EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 11411 H 8T

Contact: CONtactBECKY VAN WYK FRESNO,
' Contact Phone:{569)457-0681 CA
. 937212515

- Comments . USA

Payment Info

Credit card

Credit Card Number; Frimemscnmonsis
Order Summary

Shipment 1 Order Date: 01/02/2014

delivery date: 01/09/2014 08:30 AM - 05:00 PM Order Number: 690840107-001

o io
Description Pri\;z.l']urnit Qty. Available 7 Totai Comments
am™ Adjustable Keyboard Tray, Knob $177.31/ 1 1 0 $177.31

Adjustment each
Entered ltlem # 804171

R
P

Contains recycled content

A Cantract ams

Available: $177.31

Backorder: @ $0.00
Subtotal: $177.31

Delivery

Fee: FREE

Miscelianeous: $0.00
Taxes: $14.58
Totak $191.89

Subscribe to receive email aierts about exclusive offers at Office Depot. Update your contact information todaytl

Since January 1, 2005, the State of California has required the coltection of an electronic waste recycling fee for certain purchases of
computer monitors and TV screens.

For a limited time this fee was paid by the Company on behalf of its customers to the State of California. The Company began charging this
faa to customers on or before June 2005. Fees range from $6 to $10 depending upon the size of the screen purchased.

Copyright © 2013 by Office Depot, Inc. All rights reserved. Prices shown are in U.S. Doliars. Please login for your pricing. Prices are

subject to change. All use of the site is subject to the Terms af Use. Prices and offers on www.officedepot.com may not apply to purchases
made an business.officedepot.com. See Terms and Conditions for details.

T ON14A



Van Wyk, Becky

From: Prinz, Kelly

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 7:07 AM
To: Van Wyk, Becky

Ce: Srisukwatana, Thanaphat

Subject: FW: keyboard tray

| have checked the other cubicles, all are being used. | believe this is something that must be ordered from the specialty
store and not office max.

Thank you,
7(3@ Pring

Retirement Benefits Manager

Fresno County Emplovees’ Retirement Association
1111 M Street

Fresno, CA 83721-2515

{558} 457-0681

(559} 4567-0318 fax

kprinz@co. fresno.ca. us

The documents accormpanving this transmission may contain confidential information, which is tegally privileged. It is intended only
for the use of the individuai or entity named above. If you are not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any _
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this transmission in
error, please immediately notify us by telephone.

From: Arroyo, Veronica

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2013 4:59 FM
To: Gonzalez, Marta

Cc: Prinz, Kelly

Subject: keyboard tray

Hello Marta,

| explained to Kelly that my left shoulder was starting to hurt; | believe by the way | am using my mouse & keyboard. |
asked Kelly if | could swap trays with a desk that wasn't using the tray. Kelly gave me hers, but Pat was not able to make
this work. Pat recommended that | ask for a new keyboard tray with a mouse tray attachment. Thank you, Veronica

Veronica Arroyo
Account Clerk I

FCERA

1111 H Street

Fresno, CA93721
559/457-0681 phone
559/457-0318 fax
varroyvo@co.fresno.ca.us
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ACCOUNT NUMBER
STATEMENT DATE

AMOUNT DUE
NEW BALANCE
FLVIENT DUE D CERT
‘“I[HI H"E“”PE'I!HHII E'i“tli} " hl”llil[!il]!hl] AMOUNT ENCLOSED
OUOSCEESS 1 RD G 25 10848143R7ESST P $
FCERA
ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR Tlease siehe CABCH faseile ot 8 Hanx”

1111 H STREET
FRESNO CA G3721-2515

U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEM
P.0. BOX 790478
ST. LOUIS, MO 63179-04628

Please tear payment coupon at perforation.

CORPORATE ACCOUNT SUMMAHY .
; } Purchases ash Late i
FCERA | Previous E Ane Olher Cash Ad anue Payment MNew
Balance Pt Charges + Advances +  Fees + Chargas - Credits - Payments ; = Eajlance
" Company Total | 3812553 | $1.701.31 20.00 £00 $0.00 518189 sE.O2367 0 3270813
- CORPORATE ACCOUNT ACTIVITY -
FCERA TOTAL CORPORATE ACTIVITY
. 56,328 82CR
Post Tran
Date Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
G1-02 01-02  74788264002000000000232  PAYMENT - THANK YOU 00000 C 6,528 82 PY
TNEWACTIVITY 0 e e e \
ELIZABET ; " CREDITS PURCHASES CASH ADV TOTAL ACTIVITY
$0.00 §547 .50 $0.00 §547.50
Post Tran
Date Date  Reference Number Transaction Description Amount
12-24 12-23  24402153358843409351401  PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE 402-935-7733 CA 19000 = TR 4 200 (3 01Q
12-24 12-23 24400153358840400615424  PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE 402-835-7733 CA FEC00 -t Tf’Z
01-13 O4-10  246521B4010000135221420 TRAVRES*HOTELRSRVATION 877-283- 5585 WA 167.50 “&TF O‘;M i 30}?
20813014
. ACCOUNT RUMBER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL | S -
; (PREVIOUS BALANGE | 8.125.93
TPURCHASES &
BO0-344-5696 {OTHER CHARGEE 170137 ]
T :
| STATEMENT DATE . DISPUTEG AMOUNT | SASH ADVANCES L0
gz ! 30 ‘CasH ADVANGCE FEES o0
i : SCATE PAYMENT
,  CHARGES L0 a/é_ E?(L
SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: i CRELITS 121,88
AMOUNT DUE - - £ \;_i
.S, Banl: National Assogiation i | PAYMENTS 652882 bb V€
C/O U.S. Bancorp Purcnasing Casd Program | r
P.O. Box 6335 : 2,706.13 i
Fargo, NO 58125-6335 ) ACCOUNT BALANCE 270813




COUNTY OF FRESNO

TRAVEL REQUEST
Travel Authorization No. 920013018
Department Name & Number County Employee Hvyes [ No

Fresno County Employees’ Retirement Assoc. 9200 If No, List S5.8. No.

Division Prepared By Elizabeth Avalos

Name & Title of Person Preparer’'s Phone Number 457-0350

Judith G Case, Trustee
Dr Rod Coburn, Chair

Destination {Inciuding Intermediate Stops if Necessary)
Lakewood, CA
Departure Return

Date/Time: 02/26/14 1:00 PM 02/27114 9:00 PM

Purpose:

PRJ 24" Annuat Southern California Public Retirement Seminar

Expense & Travel Authorization Transportation
Salary ] None Reguested ]
Meals 3 Airplane 1
Hotel X County Auto 1
Registration Fee X Private Auto X
Telephone Business [_] Taxi ]
Rental Car ]
Bus £l
Parking
Mileage 2
o .
Signature of E@Ba ead Signature of Employee Receiving Airline Tickets

Administrative Office Approval for Unbudgeted Travel

FCAC-106
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Avalos, Elizabeth \}/\O{H R
i Lo
From: service@paypal.com .,.-r— q 3—
r~ 00!30)@

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 2:27 PM
To: Avaios, Elizabeth
Subject: Your payment to DVBSR, LLC

PayPal

You sent & payment of $190.060 USD to Dec 23, 2013 14:26:32 PST
PVBSR, LLC. Receipt No:0955-0407-6894-9089

Hello Elizabeth Avalos,
This charge will appear on your credit card statement as payment to PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE.

. 10% complae

Save time with a PayPal account
Complete your account

Create a PayPal account and save your payment setup
information. You won't need to enter your payment
information every time you shop online. Y¥ou can completa your
; : urt setup in a few steps
_Sign Up Now | acoountselup in aew S
Mext Sfﬁp ok
Merchant information: Instructions to merchant:
DVBSR, LLC None provided
twaggoner@lawpolicy.com
http://
916-341-0848
Shipping information Shipping method
Mot specified
Description Unit price Qity Amount
Public Retirement Seminar $190.00 USD 1 $190.00
UusDh
Total: $180.00 USD

Receipt No: 0955-0407-8994-9089
Please keep this receipt number for future reference. You'll need it if you contact customer

service at DVBSR, LLC or PayPal.

Help Center | Security Center

4 A I i 4 e
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RIGHT TO REFUND

You, the customer, are entitled to a refund of the money to be transmitted as
a result of this agreement if PayPal does not forward the money received
from you within 10 days of the date of its receipt, or does not give
instructions committing an equivalent amount of money to the person
designated by you within 10 days of the date of the receipt of the funds from
you unless otherwise instructed by you.

If your instructions as to when the money shall be forwarded or transmitted
are not complied with, and the money has not yet been forwarded or
transmitted, you have a right to a refund of your money.

If you want a refund, you must mail or deliver your written request to
PayPal at P.O. Box 45950, Omaha, NE 68145-0950. If you do not receive
vour refund, you may be entitled to your money back plus a penalty of up to
$1,000.00 USD and attorney's fees pursuant to Section 2102 of the California
Financial Code.

PAYPAL ACCOUNT HOLDERS

If you have a PayPal account, you have a preferred alternative to the Right
to Refund process. You may be covered if you find a payment error. You also
may be covered if you did not receive your item or the item is significantly
different from the seller's description. To obtain help, locg into your PayPal
account and click Resolution Center at the top center of Account Overview.

Please don't reply to this email. It'll just confuse the computer that sent it and you won't get a response,

Copyright © 2013 PayPal, Inc. Alt rights reserved. PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San Jose, CA 95131.

PayPal Email 1D PP146S
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Avalos, Elizabeth Qz)d\ C/c)\ou.,r“(/\
From: service@paypal.com
e Tr 920013019

Sent: Monday, December 23, 2013 2:23 PM
To: Avalos, Elizabeth
Subiect: Your payment to DVBSR, LLC

PayPal

You sent a payment of $190.00 USD to ec 23, 2013 14:22:33 PST
DVESR, LLC. Receipt No:4488-6885-5845-7391

Hello Elizabeth Avalos,
This charge will appear on your credit card statement as payment to PAYPAL *PRJ CHARGE,

10% complata

Save time with a PayPal account
Complete your account
Create & PayPal account and save your payment setup
information. You won't need {o enter your payment
information every time you shop online. You can complete your
) ; : acoount setup in a fow steps
_.Sign Up Now |
Mest Stap -
Merchant information: instructions to merchant:
DVBSR, LLC None provided
twaggoner@lawpclicy.com
http://
916-341-0848
Shipping information Shipping method
Not specified
Description Unit price Qty Amount
Public Retirement Seminar $190.00 USD 1 $190.00
usl>
Total: $180.00 USD

Receipt No: 4488-6885-5845-7391
Please keep this receipt number for future reference. You'll need it if you contact customer

service at DVBSR, LLC or PayPal.

Help Center | Security Center




RIGHT TO REFUND

You, the customer, are entitled to a refund of the money to be transmitted as
a result of this agreement if PayPal does not forward the money received
from you within 10 days of the date of its receipt, or does not give
instructions committing an equivalent amount of money to the persen
designated by you within 10 days of the date of the receipt of the funds from
you uniess otherwise instructed by you.

If your instructions as to when the money shall be forwarded or transmitted
are not complied with, and the money has not yet been forwarded or
transmitted, you have a right to a refund of your money.

If you want a refund, you must mail or deliver your written request to
PayPal at P.O. Box 45850, Omaha, NE 68145-0950. If you do not receive
your refund, you may be entitled to your money back pius a penalty of up to
$1,000.00 USD and attorney's fees pursuant to Section 2102 of the California
Financial Code.

PAYPAL ACCOUNT HOLDERS

If you have a PayPal account, you have a preferred alternative to the Right
to Refund process. You may be covered if you find a payment error. You also
may be covered if you did not receive your item or the item is significantiy
different from the seller’s description. To obtain help, log into your PayPal
account and click Resolution Center at the top center of Account Overview.

please don't reply to this email. It just confuse the computer that sent it and you won't get a response.

Copyright © 2013 PayPal, Inc. Al rights resarved, PayPal is located at 2211 N. First St., San lose, CA 95131,

PayPal Emall ID PP1465
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COUNTY OF FRESNO

TRAVEL REQUEST
Travel Authorization No. 920013019
Depariment Name & Number County Employee Yes [[] No

Fresno County Employees’ Retirement Assoc. 9200 If No, List S.8. No.

Division Prepared By Elizabeth Avaios

Name & Title of Person Preparer's Phone Number 457-03500
Phillip Kapler, Retirement Administrator
Destination (including Intermediate Stops if Necessary)
San Francisco, CA
Departure Return

Date/Time: 01/12/14 3:00 PM 01/13/14 6:00 PM

Purpose:

Due Diligence — Artisan Partners

Expense & Travel Authorization Transportation
Salary 1 None Requested A
Meals 4 Airplane ]
Hotel County Auto L]
Registration Fee X Private Auto
Telephone Business ] Taxi ]
Rental Car Ll
Bus (]
Parking 24
Mileage C
Signature@Dep&ﬂment Head Signature of Employee Receiving Airline Tickets

Administrative Office Approval for Unbudgeted Travel

FCAC-108
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Avalos, Elizabeth

Tr 200 130149

From: reply@ian.com

Sent: Thursday, January 09, 2014 10:51 AM

To: Avalos, Elizabeth

Subject: Your Reservation Has Been Confirmed - Itinerary Number 140779856

Attachments: ATT00010.png; ATTC0015.css

Your reservation is confirmed and your card has
been charged

The booking you recently made on the Room Stays - CC website is confirmed. Your
reservation details are below.

Customer name; Elizabeth Avalos
Customer email: eavalos@co.fresno.ca.us
Itinerary Number: 140779856

Please refer to your itinerary number if you contact customer service for any reason.

=~ View or cancel your reservation online

Hotel

e ey, AL G RARDELLL
- Comfort Inn by the ﬁay o FoRT Mason g, oo Souae -
: o -, 585 |
* %k BEEOC eyt
i o ez 5L
2775 Van Ness Ave, San Francisco, ~ ©%Y 5 gran sl
Address:
CA' us thr,cltﬁ‘i@‘ st
Russian b
Phone: o A
Fax: 415-441-3990 o B pombarddtl
AR : (ggremelich F
Check-in: Jan 12, 2014 4:00 PM T " -
Check-out Jan 13, 2014 12:00 PM et g g e Z
- pd r : 2 % o 5‘7
T = B FE - 4 3
Number of nights: 1 wipert 5 = ‘é e =l ﬂ:g
e
Number of guests: Aduit: 1 Uﬁcn ot
% Green =t
o .
b ey waltend S

Drivina Directions

Property Details

. fen iAo
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In-Room accessibility

Additional Amenities:
Alr-conditioned pubhc areas = Business services = Coffee/tea in obby _1 Comphmentary newspapers in iobby [_

x| X % X
Concierge sewicesl | Dry cleaning/laundry service L Elevator/lift | Free Wl-FI | Free breakfast In-
ry g b

T [

| X ’ % A X

; Number of floors - 11 Parking {surcharge;} Safe-deposit box at front desk ]
] "

raom accessibil
» X _ | X X L:sf
Security guard Self parking (surcharge) Smoke-free property L1 Total aumber of rooms - 1381 | Use of

nearby fitness center (discount)

Room Details

# Room Type Reserved Status Confirmation Refundable?
for number

Deluxe
Room, 2
Queen
g g;fj;i‘“ew igi‘!‘g };apie“ Confirmed 115199731083 Yes
Request*:CC
Authorization
Form

*Please note: Preferences and special requests cannot be guaranteed. Special requests are
subject to availability upon check-in and may incur additional charges.

Charges

Cost per night and per room in USD$ ¢ xcluding tex recovery charges and service foes )

Dates Room: 1: | Total per night
1/12/2014 $139.00 $139.00
i Total Per room  $139.00 $139.00C

Other Charges, fees and savings in USD$

| Item Cost

%Tax Recovery Charges and Service Fees ! $28.50

Total cost for entire stay in USDS$ { including tax recovery charges and service foes )
{ I |

/0N A
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Payment status | Total cost of stay
Paid $167.50

Payment information

We have charged your credit card for the full payment of this reservation.

Payment card name: Elizabeth Avalos
Billing Address Booked offline, .., N/A, United States, 93721
Phone number: 005594570681

The above charges to your credit card were made by Travelscape, LLC. View our full Terms &
Conditions.

Cancellation Policy
Room: 1:
We understand that sometimes your travel plans change. We do not charge a change or cancel fee. However, this property
imposes the following penalty to its customers that we are required to pass on: Cancellations or changes made after 4:00 PM

((GMT-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada); Tijuana) on Jan 11, 2014 are subject to a 1 Night Room & Tax penalty. The
property makes no refunds for no shows or early checkouts.

Customer Support Contact Information

View or cancel vour reservation oniine

1/0/MMN01 A



